# OF MINNESOTA FOR 1877.

## CHAPTER 112.

# AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE RECORD OF CERTAIN CERTIFI-CATES EXECUTED UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF SECTION ELEVEN (11), CHAPTER EIGHTY-ONE (\$1), TITLE ONE (1), STATUTES OF MINNESOTA.

#### Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION I. That no certificate executed under and by Validating cervirtue of section eleven (11), chapter eighty one (81), title tain certifi one (1), Statutes of Minnesota, shall be deemed invalid by cates. reason of the same not having been made, executed, proved or acknowledged and recorded within twenty (20) days mentioned in said section, and the record of any such certificate heretofore, or that shall hereafter be executed, proved or acknowledged and recorded after the expiration of the said twenty (20) days, is hereby legalized and made valid, and said record shall have the same force and effect as if said certificates had been executed; proved and acknowledged and recorded within the said twenty (20) days. Provided, that nothing herein contained shall be construed to apply to cases now pending which involves the legality or validity of any such certificate of sale.

This act shall take effect and be in force from and When act to take effect. Sec. 2. after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1877.

## CHAPTER 113.

### AN ACT LEGALIZING NEWSPAPERS PRINTED ON THE AUX-ILIARY PLAN. 4

#### Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Any newspaper filling the requirements of sec- Legalizing co. tion one hundred and thirty-six (136), chapter one (1), operative of the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and papers. 27

209